TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kop-Coat, Inc.		06/20/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carboline Company	
Street Address:	350 Hanley Industrial Court	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0114867	BITUMASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/00199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi L. Colello
Signature:	/sandi I. colello/
Date:	06/25/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0277

900080156

Total Attachments: 2 source=00072805#page1.tif source=00072805#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Kop-Coat, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal office at 436 Seventh Avenue, 1850 Koppers Building, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark BITUMASTIC (the "Mark") in certain jurisdictions around the world, including but not limited to the registrations of the Mark identified on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Carboline Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 350 Hanley Industrial Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63144 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any registrations and/or applications to register any of the Mark in any jurisdiction, as well as the goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, effective January 1, 2007, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Mark, (ii) any registrations and/or applications to register any of the Mark, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Mark, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: June 20th 2007

ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: ALAN S. ROSS

Title: VICE PRESIDENT TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

{00054355.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.)	Reg. Date
			\begin{align*}
U.S.	BITUMASTIC	114,867	January 9, 1917
Canada	BITUMASTIC	TMA136,485	July 3, 1964
Mexico	BITUMASTIC	512,914	December 13, 1995

{00054355.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0280